STATE OF LOUISISANA PARISH OF ST. MARY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned in and for the Parish and State aforesaid; personally came and appeared, <u>Tanya A.</u> <u>Sonnier</u> who after being duly sworn, depose and said;

That she is <u>Classified Advertising Manager</u> for the Franklin Banner-Tribune, the Official Journal for the Parish of St. Mary, and a daily newspaper published at Franklin, Louisiana, and having general circulation in the Parish of St. Mary.

That the attached is a true and correct copy of a legal advertisement which appeared in the **February 24, 25, 2015** issue of The Franklin Banner-Tribune.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on 25th day February, 2015.

RYAN BAUDRY Notary Public, State of Louisiana Bar Roll No. 28488 My commission expires at death PUBLIC NOTICE

(NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL - HLS 15RS-383) Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on April 13, 2015, a bill relative to the responsibilities of the St. Mary Levee District and the transfer of certain rights and obligations to the St. Mary Levee District: and to provide for related matters.

February 24, 25, 2015